

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**W.P.No.10179 of 2026**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl. No | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | Office Note |
|--------|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 2.     | 20.04.2026 | <p><b><u>GRKP, J</u></b></p> <p>Heard Sri V.R. Reddy Kovvuri, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri P. Vengal Reddy, learned Standing Counsel for Municipal Corporations for Rayalaseema Region.</p> <p>2. Tag this Writ Petition with W.P.No.10594 of 2026 and list both matters on 22.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>GRKP, J</b></p> <p>JKS</p> |             |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|

